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Aargauer Cup  

WSV Aarau 

16. September 2023 

 Rangliste

Vereinsklassement
Rang Verein Kategorie Punkte

1 WFV Muttenz 435.1
Andreas Scherer Aktive 92.4
Adrian Lüthi Aktive 90.1
Stephan Weymuth Aktive 84.3
Stephan Weisskopf Senioren 84.2
Marc Habegger Aktive 84.1

2 AWS Birsfelden 404.0
Hermann Scharz Senioren 97.3
Pius Forster Aktive 86.3
Daniel Forster Aktive 82.8
Lukas Wetzel Aktive 70.7
Marcel Meneghello Senioren 66.9

2 WFV Rupperswil 404.0
Fabian Huber Aktive 85.4
Adrian Zubler Aktive 81.5
Colin Schori Aktive 81.0
Fabienne Kohler Frauen 80.0
Cyril Senn Junioren 76.1

4 LC Zürich 396.3
Robin Leonhard Aktive 95.6
Lukas Briner Aktive 94.5
Sascha Pucillo Aktive 78.3
Michael Georgakis Junioren 64.1
Rolf Dubs Veteranen 63.8

5 WSC Bremgarten 393.8
Reto Stettler Aktive 100.0
Ivo Birchmeier Senioren 88.2
Stefan Maurer Senioren 77.6
Christian Lützelschwab Senioren 65.3
Walter Jucker Veteranen 62.7

6 WFV Horburg Basel 380.9
Adrian Rudin Aktive 99.2
Olivier Müller Aktive 88.0
Sabrina Müller Frauen 70.4
Sven Weishaupt Aktive 64.7
Andreas Liniger Veteranen 58.6
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 Rangliste

Vereinsklassement
Rang Verein Kategorie Punkte

7 Fischer-Club Basel 380.8
Fabian Borer Aktive 98.9
Patrick Borer Veteranen 85.9
Robin Siegfried Aktive 82.8
André Rotach Veteranen 71.9
Sebastian Sigrist Aktive 41.3

8 WFV Ryburg Möhlin 358.8
Thomas Hasler Senioren 89.1
Martin Küng Aktive 84.8
David Indolese Aktive 65.4
Pascal Kaister Senioren 63.5
Noah Hollenstein Junioren 56.0

9 AC Matte Bern 352.2
Andreas Gafner Veteranen 93.3
Martin Seiler Senioren 85.6
Oliver Aebi Aktive 61.9
Sevan Nalbandian Senioren 58.1
Christoph Bichsel Aktive 53.3

10 WFV Birsfelden 337.0
Simon Corminboeuf Veteranen 87.4
Luca Grella Aktive 72.4
Adrian Zimmermann Aktive 63.5
Beat Flubacher Veteranen 59.8
Stefan Kleinbub Aktive 53.9

11 RC Basel 335.4
Tobias Amann Aktive 76.1
Hans Binder Junioren 74.7
Roger Wyden Veteranen 71.1
Jasmin Amann Frauen 59.0
Beat Amann Veteranen 54.5

12 NC Basel 333.4
Yves Zimmermann Senioren 89.4
Carsten Hersberger Aktive 86.3
Quirin Zimmermann Junioren 79.5
Bastian Thurneysen Aktive 68.2
Michael Schaer Veteranen 10.0
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13 WSV Aarau 308.0
Rolf Amsler Veteranen 86.7
Manuel Dublanc Aktive 74.0
Philipp Mürset Senioren 57.4
Simon Knaus Aktive 51.4
Jonas Becker Junioren 38.5

14 WFV Freiheit Bern 305.3
Moritz Mischol Junioren 80.0
Marc Luginbühl Veteranen 75.3
Reto Luginbühl Veteranen 60.0
Christian Bühlmann Aktive 54.9
Daniel Streun Veteranen 35.1

15 LC Baden 200.9
Dominic Meier Aktive 82.4
Christian Galler Aktive 55.7
Tim Gloor Junioren 39.9
Stefan Baumann Aktive 12.9
Miha Zagar Aktive 10.0

16 WFV Rhenania St. Johann 155.8
Alex Kolb Aktive 68.2
Nicolas von Weymarn Aktive 52.2
Renzo Rotundo Aktive 25.4
Viktor Schaffner Veteranen 10.0

17 WFV Rhywälle Basel 39.1
Felix Mayer Aktive 29.1
René Mayer Veteranen 10.0

18 Pontoniere Baden 28.3
Simona Censori Frauen 28.3
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Aktive
Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschläge Zeit Diff. Punkte

1 * Reto Stettler WSC Bremgarten 0 3:26.2 100.0

2 * Adrian Rudin WFV Horburg Basel 0 3:27.0 + 0:00.8 99.2

3 * Fabian Borer Fischer-Club Basel 0 3:27.3 + 0:01.1 98.9

4 * Robin Leonhard LC Zürich 0 3:30.4 + 0:04.2 95.6

5 * Lukas Briner LC Zürich 0 3:31.5 + 0:05.3 94.5

6 * Andreas Scherer WFV Muttenz 0 3:33.5 + 0:07.3 92.4

7 * Adrian Lüthi WFV Muttenz 0 3:35.7 + 0:09.5 90.1

8 * Olivier Müller WFV Horburg Basel 0 3:37.7 + 0:11.5 88.0

9 * Pius Forster AWS Birsfelden 0 3:39.4 + 0:13.2 86.3

9 * Carsten Hersberger NC Basel 0 3:39.4 + 0:13.2 86.3

11 * Fabian Huber WFV Rupperswil 0 3:40.2 + 0:14.0 85.4

12 * Martin Küng WFV Ryburg Möhlin 5 3:40.8 + 0:14.6 84.8

13 Stephan Weymuth WFV Muttenz 0 3:41.3 + 0:15.1 84.3

14 Marc Habegger WFV Muttenz 5 3:41.5 + 0:15.3 84.1

15 Daniel Forster AWS Birsfelden 0 3:42.7 + 0:16.5 82.8

15 Robin Siegfried Fischer-Club Basel 5 3:42.7 + 0:16.5 82.8

17 Dominic Meier LC Baden 0 3:43.1 + 0:16.9 82.4

18 Adrian Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 3:44.0 + 0:17.8 81.5

19 Colin Schori WFV Rupperswil 0 3:44.4 + 0:18.2 81.0

20 Sascha Pucillo LC Zürich 0 3:47.0 + 0:20.8 78.3

21 Tobias Amann RC Basel 0 3:49.1 + 0:22.9 76.1

22 Manuel Dublanc WSV Aarau 0 3:51.2 + 0:25.0 74.0

23 Urs Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 3:52.1 + 0:25.9 73.0

24 Tobias Nebel WFV Rupperswil 0 3:52.5 + 0:26.3 72.6

25 Luca Grella WFV Birsfelden 0 3:52.7 + 0:26.5 72.4

26 Lukas Wetzel AWS Birsfelden 0 3:54.3 + 0:28.1 70.7

27 Alex Kolb WFV Rhenania St. Johann 0 3:56.7 + 0:30.5 68.2

27 Bastian Thurneysen NC Basel 5 3:56.7 + 0:30.5 68.2
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29 David Indolese WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 3:59.4 + 0:33.2 65.4

29 Severin Lüthi WFV Muttenz 5 3:59.4 + 0:33.2 65.4

31 Sven Weishaupt WFV Horburg Basel 5 4:00.1 + 0:33.9 64.7

32 Adrian Zimmermann WFV Birsfelden 0 4:01.2 + 0:35.0 63.5

33 Adrian Zogg WFV Rupperswil 0 4:01.8 + 0:35.6 62.9

34 Oliver Aebi AC Matte Bern 0 4:02.8 + 0:36.6 61.9

35 Joel Rey WSC Bremgarten 15 4:04.0 + 0:37.8 60.6

36 Michael Scherer WFV Muttenz 0 4:07.2 + 0:41.0 57.3

37 Bruno Matrascia WFV Rupperswil 0 4:07.9 + 0:41.7 56.6

38 Christian Galler LC Baden 0 4:08.7 + 0:42.5 55.7

39 Christian Bühlmann WFV Freiheit Bern 0 4:09.5 + 0:43.3 54.9

40 Stefan Kleinbub WFV Birsfelden 5 4:10.5 + 0:44.3 53.9

41 Christoph Bichsel AC Matte Bern 0 4:11.0 + 0:44.8 53.3

42 Nicolas von Weymarn WFV Rhenania St. Johann 5 4:12.1 + 0:45.9 52.2

43 Simon Knaus WSV Aarau 0 4:12.9 + 0:46.7 51.4

44 Sascha Aechtle AWS Birsfelden 0 4:13.7 + 0:47.5 50.5

45 Markus Schait WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:15.3 + 0:49.1 48.9

46 Sebastian Sigrist Fischer-Club Basel 0 4:22.6 + 0:56.4 41.3

47 Philipp Jenny WFV Ryburg Möhlin 5 4:22.9 + 0:56.7 40.9

48 Laurent Bochud AWS Birsfelden 0 4:24.4 + 0:58.2 39.4

49 Jan Schwarz WFV Muttenz 0 4:26.3 + 1:00.1 37.4

50 Pascal Neuenschwander LC Zürich 10 4:29.1 + 1:02.9 34.5

51 Moritz Becker WSV Aarau 0 4:32.7 + 1:06.5 30.7

52 Robin Schneiter WFV Muttenz 5 4:34.0 + 1:07.8 29.4

53 Felix Mayer WFV Rhywälle Basel 5 4:34.3 + 1:08.1 29.1

54 Jan Epple WFV Birsfelden 0 4:34.9 + 1:08.7 28.4

55 Patrick Zuber WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:37.0 + 1:10.8 26.3

56 Renzo Rotundo WFV Rhenania St. Johann 0 4:37.8 + 1:11.6 25.4
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57 Mohammad Rezaei WSV Aarau 5 4:44.1 + 1:17.9 18.9

58 Lukas Streun WFV Freiheit Bern 0 4:47.8 + 1:21.6 15.0

59 Stefan Baumann LC Baden 0 4:49.8 + 1:23.6 12.9

60 Vojta Cap WSV Aarau 0 4:50.2 + 1:24.0 12.5

61 Miha Zagar LC Baden 0 4:53.0 + 1:26.8 10.0

62 Fabrice Mäder WFV Birsfelden 10 5:59.6 + 2:33.4 10.0

63 Mohammad Kabir Ahmadzai WSV Aarau 25 6:05.2 + 2:39.0 10.0
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1 * Hermann Scharz AWS Birsfelden 0 3:28.8 97.3

2 * Yves Zimmermann NC Basel 0 3:36.4 + 0:07.6 89.4

3 * Thomas Hasler WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 3:36.7 + 0:07.9 89.1

4 * Ivo Birchmeier WSC Bremgarten 0 3:37.5 + 0:08.7 88.2

5 * Martin Seiler AC Matte Bern 0 3:40.0 + 0:11.2 85.6

6 * Stephan Weisskopf WFV Muttenz 0 3:41.4 + 0:12.6 84.2

7 * Jörg Max Bürgin WFV Muttenz 0 3:45.5 + 0:16.7 79.9

8 * Stefan Maurer WSC Bremgarten 0 3:47.7 + 0:18.9 77.6

9 Marcel Meneghello AWS Birsfelden 0 3:58.0 + 0:29.2 66.9

10 Christian Lützelschwab WSC Bremgarten 0 3:59.5 + 0:30.7 65.3

11 Pascal Kaister WFV Ryburg Möhlin 5 4:01.2 + 0:32.4 63.5

12 Dominik Keller AWS Birsfelden 0 4:03.2 + 0:34.4 61.5

13 Thorsten Neukom LC Zürich 0 4:04.0 + 0:35.2 60.6

14 Sevan Nalbandian AC Matte Bern 0 4:06.4 + 0:37.6 58.1

15 Philipp Mürset WSV Aarau 0 4:07.1 + 0:38.3 57.4

16 Reto Lüchinger LC Zürich 0 4:10.0 + 0:41.2 54.4

17 Stephan Leiser AWS Birsfelden 5 4:28.2 + 0:59.4 35.4

18 Adrian Pini AWS Birsfelden 5 4:39.1 + 1:10.3 24.1

19 Marino Wehrli WFV Rupperswil 20 6:18.2 + 2:49.4 10.0
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1 * Andreas Gafner AC Matte Bern 0 3:32.6 93.3

2 * Simon Corminboeuf WFV Birsfelden 0 3:38.3 + 0:05.7 87.4

3 * Rolf Amsler WSV Aarau 0 3:39.0 + 0:06.4 86.7

4 * Patrick Borer Fischer-Club Basel 0 3:39.7 + 0:07.1 85.9

5 * Marc Luginbühl WFV Freiheit Bern 0 3:49.9 + 0:17.3 75.3

6 * André Rotach Fischer-Club Basel 0 3:53.2 + 0:20.6 71.9

7 * Roger Wyden RC Basel 0 3:53.9 + 0:21.3 71.1

8 * Rolf Dubs LC Zürich 0 4:01.0 + 0:28.4 63.8

9 * Walter Jucker WSC Bremgarten 0 4:02.0 + 0:29.4 62.7

10 * Christian Nydegger WFV Muttenz 0 4:02.2 + 0:29.6 62.5

11 Reto Luginbühl WFV Freiheit Bern 0 4:04.6 + 0:32.0 60.0

12 Beat Flubacher WFV Birsfelden 0 4:04.8 + 0:32.2 59.8

13 Bruno Hürlimann WSC Bremgarten 5 4:05.8 + 0:33.2 58.8

14 Andreas Liniger WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:05.9 + 0:33.3 58.6

15 Roland Häuselmann WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:06.8 + 0:34.2 57.7

16 Beat Amann RC Basel 0 4:09.9 + 0:37.3 54.5

17 Gregory Small WFV Horburg Basel 10 4:10.3 + 0:37.7 54.1

18 Craig Richmond LC Zürich 5 4:12.7 + 0:40.1 51.6

19 Urs Birchmeier WSC Bremgarten 0 4:12.8 + 0:40.2 51.5

20 Roland Joho WFV Rupperswil 5 4:20.1 + 0:47.5 43.9

21 Jogi Christeller WFV Birsfelden 0 4:25.3 + 0:52.7 38.4

22 Daniel Streun WFV Freiheit Bern 0 4:28.5 + 0:55.9 35.1

23 Karl Vogt WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:30.7 + 0:58.1 32.8

24 Thomas Becker WSV Aarau 0 4:30.8 + 0:58.2 32.7

25 Christian Iberg WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:31.0 + 0:58.4 32.5

26 Franz Amann RC Basel 5 4:37.4 + 1:04.8 25.8

27 Daniel Flück AWS Birsfelden 0 4:38.1 + 1:05.5 25.1

28 Franz Ellenberger AC Matte Bern 0 4:45.9 + 1:13.3 17.0
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29 Bruno Grella WFV Birsfelden 0 4:46.8 + 1:14.2 16.0

30 Stefan Rindlisbacher WFV Birsfelden 0 4:50.8 + 1:18.2 11.9

31 Martin Jaun AC Matte Bern 0 4:57.0 + 1:24.4 10.0

32 Kurt Schait WFV Horburg Basel 0 5:09.3 + 1:36.7 10.0

33 René Mayer WFV Rhywälle Basel 10 5:36.4 + 2:03.8 10.0

34 Michael Schaer NC Basel 0 5:39.1 + 2:06.5 10.0

35 Viktor Schaffner WFV Rhenania St. Johann 0 5:42.3 + 2:09.7 10.0
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1 * Fabienne Kohler WFV Rupperswil 0 3:55.2 80.0

2 * Alina Lüthi WFV Muttenz 0 4:08.4 + 0:13.2 73.6

3 * Sabrina Müller WFV Horburg Basel 0 4:15.0 + 0:19.8 70.4

4 * Luana Callara WFV Rupperswil 0 4:18.6 + 0:23.4 68.6

5 * Fabienne Koller WSC Bremgarten 0 4:36.1 + 0:40.9 60.1

6 Jasmin Amann RC Basel 0 4:38.5 + 0:43.3 59.0

7 Sarah Dössegger WFV Rupperswil 0 4:39.6 + 0:44.4 58.4

8 Meret Jordi AC Matte Bern 0 4:53.5 + 0:58.3 51.7

9 Simone Luginbühl AWS Birsfelden 10 4:57.0 + 1:01.8 50.0

10 Lena Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 4:57.2 + 1:02.0 49.9

11 Joelle Senn WFV Rupperswil 0 4:59.7 + 1:04.5 48.7

12 Anna Seiler AC Matte Bern 0 5:28.2 + 1:33.0 34.9

13 Monika Frey WFV Rupperswil 20 5:30.7 + 1:35.5 33.6

14 Anina Pauli WSV Aarau 5 5:37.6 + 1:42.4 30.3

15 Simona Censori Pontoniere Baden 0 5:41.6 + 1:46.4 28.3

16 Claudia Frey WFV Rupperswil 10 6:14.3 + 2:19.1 12.5

17 Brigitte Schödler WSV Aarau 10 6:34.1 + 2:38.9 10.0
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1 * Moritz Mischol WFV Freiheit Bern 0 3:42.0 80.0

2 * Quirin Zimmermann NC Basel 0 3:42.7 + 0:00.7 79.5

3 * Cyril Senn WFV Rupperswil 0 3:47.6 + 0:05.6 76.1

4 * Hans Binder RC Basel 0 3:49.7 + 0:07.7 74.7

5 * Michael Georgakis LC Zürich 0 4:04.9 + 0:22.9 64.1

6 Noah Hollenstein WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:16.6 + 0:34.6 56.0

7 Tim Kurmann WFV Ryburg Möhlin 0 4:25.2 + 0:43.2 50.0

8 David Schori WFV Rupperswil 5 4:35.0 + 0:53.0 43.2

9 Tim Gloor LC Baden 0 4:39.8 + 0:57.8 39.9

10 Jonas Becker WSV Aarau 0 4:41.8 + 0:59.8 38.5

11 Yves Brodmann AC Matte Bern 15 4:57.8 + 1:15.8 27.4

12 Mariola Schürch WFV Horburg Basel 0 5:31.2 + 1:49.2 10.0

13 Samira Pauli WSV Aarau 15 6:06.5 + 2:24.5 10.0
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1 * Jan Bracher RC Basel 0 3:28.8 80.0

2 * Loris Meier WSC Bremgarten 0 3:33.2 + 0:04.4 76.3

3 * Alessio Bläsi WFV Birsfelden 0 3:40.0 + 0:11.2 70.6

4 * Marwin Wyden RC Basel 5 3:43.1 + 0:14.3 68.0

5 * Nathan Steiner AC Matte Bern 0 3:51.3 + 0:22.5 61.1

6 Moritz Schneider RC Basel 0 3:55.1 + 0:26.3 58.0

7 Arnold Bürgin WFV Muttenz 0 4:04.6 + 0:35.8 50.0

8 Daniel Moser AC Matte Bern 0 4:10.9 + 0:42.1 44.7

9 Remo Nobs AWS Birsfelden 5 4:31.1 + 1:02.3 27.8

10 Louis Binder RC Basel 5 4:35.6 + 1:06.8 24.0

11 Enzo Mischol WFV Freiheit Bern 0 4:39.0 + 1:10.2 21.2

12 Linard Schmidlin RC Basel 5 4:52.6 + 1:23.8 10.0

13 Andrej Saxer LC Baden 0 4:57.0 + 1:28.2 10.0

14 Flurin Biedermann RC Basel 5 4:57.1 + 1:28.3 10.0
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1 * Simon Belser WSC Bremgarten 0 3:08.6 80.0

2 * Leon Keller AWS Birsfelden 5 3:25.2 + 0:16.6 67.8

3 * Eliane Koller WSC Bremgarten 5 3:41.4 + 0:32.8 55.8

4 * Janic Maag WFV Rupperswil 5 3:41.7 + 0:33.1 55.6

5 * Lorena Krenger RC Basel 0 3:42.1 + 0:33.5 55.3

6 Vanja Niedermann LC Zürich 0 3:43.8 + 0:35.2 54.1

7 Leon Neukom LC Zürich 5 3:49.3 + 0:40.7 50.0

8 Raffael Friedli WFV Freiheit Bern 0 3:53.8 + 0:45.2 46.7

9 Bruno Sivak WFV Horburg Basel 5 4:03.4 + 0:54.8 39.6

10 Lucie Wehrli WFV Rupperswil 10 4:08.0 + 0:59.4 36.2

11 Momoko Bollier RC Basel 5 4:50.6 + 1:42.0 10.0

12 Sarah Schwarz RC Basel 15 5:05.4 + 1:56.8 10.0

13 Timon Küng WFV Ryburg Möhlin 10 5:49.7 + 2:41.1 10.0

14 Etienne Asté LC Zürich 15 5:52.0 + 2:43.4 10.0
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